OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)          Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

Pixel AC-S with LU2A0060DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 266 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S withLU2A0075DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 268 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU2A0085DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 293 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0045DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 293 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU2A0115DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 302 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0060DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 302 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0075DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 326 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0091DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 326 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU2A0145DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 328 Base Mounted Extrapolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0112DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 337 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-S with LU4A0150DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 339 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-S with LU2A0180DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 13 36 77 380 Base Mounted UUT 3
Pixel AC-L with LU2A0033DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 385 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU4A0015DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 386 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU4A0018DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 386 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU2A0047DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 388 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU4A0024DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 388 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU4A0031DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 388 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU4A0039DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 395 Base Mounted Interpolated
Pixel AC-L with LU2A0060DAC-088 Elevator Controls Corporation 17 47 77 396 Base Mounted Interpolated

P-TB-Hv04
Terminal Block Board for Hoistway
Interconnections
Fiberglass 0.1 UUT 3 & 4
P-TB-Cv04
Terminal Block Board for Cartop
Interconnections
Fiberglass 0.1 UUT 3 & 4
Transformer [Pacific
Transformer]
4-54-61000
1150VA 50/60 HZ MULTICORE 208-480V
Primary - 120V, 240V & 24V Secondary
Iron 24 UUT 3 & 4
Power Supply [Weidmuller] 1469480000 Output: 24VDC 120W, Input: 115-230VAC Plastic 0.7 UUT 3 & 4
XTCE040D0A 40A, Frame D Plastic 1.0 Extrapolated
XTCE050D0A 40A, Frame D Plastic 1.0 Extrapolated
XTCE065D0A 65A, Frame D Plastic 1.0 Extrapolated
XTCE080F00A 80A, Frame F Plastic 2.3 Extrapolated
XTCE095F00A 95A, Frame F Plastic 2.3 Extrapolated
XTCE115G00A 115A Frame G Plastic 2.4 Extrapolated
XTCE150G00A 150A Frame G Plastic 2.4 Extrapolated
XTCE170G00A 170A Frame G Plastic 2.4 UUT 3
XTCE185H22A 185A Frame H Plastic 4.2 UUT 4
FNQ-8 FNQ 8A 500V Time Delay Fuse Ceramic-Plastic < 0.1 UUT 4
MDA-4 MDA 4A 250V Time Delay Fuse Glass < 0.1 UUT 3 & 4
MDA-5 MDA 5A 250V Time Delay Fuse Glass < 0.1 UUT 3 & 4
MDA-6 MDA 6A 250V Time Delay Fuse Glass < 0.1 UUT 3 & 4

03/20/2019
03/26/2019
OSP-0586-10
Page 7 of 13
Mounting Configuration: Rigid base
Subcomponent
[MFR]
Model Number Description
Voltage
(V)
Material
Weight
(lb)
Unit
LU4A0015DAC-088 L1000A 400V@14.8A - 7.5HP  (5.5"Wx10.2"Hx6.6"D) 400 Plastic 8.6 Extrapolated
LU2A0033DAC-088   L1000A 200V@33.0A - 7.5HP  (5.5"Wx10.2"Hx6.6"D) 200 Plastic 8.8 Extrapolated
LU4A0018DAC-088 L1000A 400V@18A - 10HP  (5.5"Wx10.2"Hx6.6"D) 400 Plastic 8.9 Extrapolated
LU4A0024DAC-088 L1000A 400V@24A - 15HP  (7.1"Wx11.8"Hx6.6"D) 400 Plastic 11.9 Extrapolated
LU4A0031DAC-088 L1000A 400V@31A - 20HP (7.1"Wx11.8"Hx7.4"D) 400 Plastic 11.9 Extrapolated
LU2A0047DAC-088  L1000A 200V@47.0A - 10HP  (7.1"Wx11.8"Hx6.6"D) 200 Plastic 12.3 Extrapolated
LU4A0039DAC-088 L1000A 400V@39A - 20+HP (8.7"Wx13.8"Hx7.8"D) 400 Plastic 18.3 Extrapolated
LU2A0060DAC-088  L1000A 200V@60.0A - 15HP (8.7"Wx13.8"Hx7.8"D) 200 Plastic 19.2 Extrapolated
LU2A0075DAC-088 L1000A 200V@75.0A - 20HP (8.7"Wx13.8"Hx7.8"D) 200 Plastic 21.4 Extrapolated
LU2A0085DAC-088 L1000A 200V@85.0A - 25HP (9.8"Wx15.7"Hx10.2"D) 200 Plastic 46.3 Extrapolated
LU4A0045DAC-088 L1000A 400V@45A - 25HP (9.8"Wx15.7"Hx10.2"D) 400 Plastic 46.3 Extrapolated
LU2A0115DAC-088 L1000A 200V@115.0A - 30HP (10.8"Wx17.7'"Hx10.2"D) 200 Plastic 55.1 Extrapolated
LU4A0060DAC-088 L1000A 400V@60A - 30HP (10.8"Wx17.7'"Hx10.2"D) 400 Plastic 55.1 Extrapolated
LU4A0075DAC-088 L1000A 400V@75A - 40HP (12.8"Wx17.7'"Hx10.2"D) 400 Plastic 79.4 Extrapolated
LU4A0091DAC-088 L1000A 400V@91A - 40HP (12.8"Wx17.7'"Hx10.2"D) 400 Plastic 79.4 Extrapolated
LU2A0145DAC-088 L1000A 200V@145.0A - 40HP (12.8"Wx21.7'"Hx11.1"D) 200 Plastic 81.6 Extrapolated
LU2A0180DAC-088 L1000A 200V@180.0A - 45HP (12.8"Wx21.7'"Hx11.1"D) 200 Plastic 83.8 UUT 3
LU4A0112DAC-088  L1000A 400V@112A - 50HP (12.8"Wx21.7'"Hx11.1"D) 400 Plastic 90.4 Interpolated
LU4A0150DAC-088 L1000A 400V@150A - 60HP  (12.8"Wx21.7'"Hx11.1"D) 400 Plastic 92.6 Interpolated
LU2A0215AAC-088 L1000A 200V@215.0A - 50HP (17.7"Wx27.8'"Hx13.0"D) 200 Plastic 167.6 Interpolated
LU4A0180AAC-088 L1000A 400V@180A - 75HP  (17.7"Wx27.8'"Hx13.0"D) 400 Plastic 174.2 UUT 4
Table 4 (Continued) - Certified Subcomponents, Pixel Traction - Drives
Drive Units
[Magnatek]
OSP-0586-10